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1.0 km - Overall
Name

Gideon Hoeppner
Ella Koshel

Lydia Archambault
Meadow Allan

10.0 km - Overall
Name

Lucas Smith
Levi Warkentine
Steve Scoles
Cam Roe

Joel Vanden Berg
Liam Allan

lan Mitchell

Zac Enns

Carl Bartel
Marlene Boersch
Phil Froese
Katrina Froese
David Lawler
Andrew Vanden Berg
Andy Dwilow
Ellen Smirl
Jason Howden
Laurie Penton
Sandra Kirby
Emily Davidson
Simon Giasson

2.5 km - Overall
Name

William Vanden Berg
Hezekiah Hoeppner
Isaiah Vanden Berg
Rowan Allan

Josh Enns

Geoffrey Heal

Jesse Vanden Berg
Asher Nadlersmith

5.0 km - Overall
Name

Aaron Warkentine
Taschi Klaschka
Gideon Nadlersmith
Torin Frith
Meaghan Smith
Imogen Hadlersmith
Erik Penton

Maeve Allan

Paul Koshel

Lisa Vanden Berg
Callum Goulet-Kilgour

7.5 km - Overall
Name

Mattias Klassen
Sonya Strocen
Tessa Warkentine
Alexisse Berard
Kaylee Dean
Gabrielle Pelletier
Emily Hunt
Jeannette Comte

1.0 km - 1 - Atom (Female)
Name

Ella Koshel

Lydia Archambault
Meadow Allan

1.0 km - 1 - Atom (Male)
Name
Gideon Hoeppner

10.0 km - 5 - Junior Boys (Male)
Name

Team name
Boundary Trails Nordic

Neepawa & Area Cross Country Ski Club

Birch Mountain Sports
Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club

Team name

Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club
Downtown Nordic

Downtown Nordic

Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club
Boundary Trails Nordic

Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club
Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club
Birch Mountain Sports
Downtown Nordic

Team Windchill

Boundary Trails Nordic
Downtown Nordic

Downtown Nordic

Boundry Trails Nordic

Downtown Nordic

Pumpkin Creek

Downtown Nordic

Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club
Team Windchill

Boundary Trails Nordic

Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club

Team name

Boundry Trails Nordic

Boundary Trails Nordic
Boundary Trails Nordic

Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club
Birch Mountain Sports

Birch Mountain Sports

Boundry Trails Nordic

Riding Mountain Nordic

Team name

Boundary Trails Nordic

Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club
Riding Mountain Nordic

Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club
Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club
Riding Mountain Nordic

Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club
Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club

Neepawa & Area Cross Country Ski Club

Boundry Trails Nordic
Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club

Team name

Boundry Trails Nordic

Birch Mountain Sports

Boundary Trails Nordic

Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club
Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club
Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club
Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club
Boundry Trails Nordic

Team name

Neepawa & Area Cross Country Ski Club

Birch Mountain Sports
Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club

Team name
Boundary Trails Nordic

Team name

Distance Category
1.0km 1-Atom
1.0km 1-Atom
1.0km 1-Atom
1.0km 1-Atom

Male)

Female)
Female)
Female)

Distance
10.0 km
10.0 km
10.0 km
10.0 km
10.0 km
10.0 km
10.0 km
10.0 km
10.0 km
10.0 km
10.0 km
10.0 km
10.0 km
10.0 km
10.0 km
10.0 km
10.0 km
10.0 km
10.0 km
10.0 km
10.0 km

Category

5 - Junior Boys (Male)
6 - Junior Male (Male)
9 - Master 3 (Male)

5 - Junior Boys (Male)
9 - Master 1 (Male)

5 - Junior Boys (Male)
5 - Junior Boys (Male)
5 - Junior Boys (Male)
8 - Senior (Male)

9 - Master 6 (Female)
9 - Master 7 (Male)
9 - Master 1 (Female)
9 - Master 7 (Male)
9 - Master 2 (Male)
9 - Master 7 (Male)
9 - Master 1 (Female)

9 - Master 3 (Male)

9 - Master 6 (Male)

9 - Master 8 (Female)

5 - Junior Girls (Female)
5 - Junior Boys (Male)

Distance
2.5 km
2.5 km
2.5km
2.5 km
2.5 km
2.5 km
2.5km
2.5 km

Category

2 - Pee Wee 2 (Male
2 - Pee Wee 1 (Male
2 - Pee Wee 1 (Male
2 - Pee Wee 2 (Male
2 - Pee Wee 4 (Male
2 - Pee Wee 2 (Male
2 - Pee Wee 1 (Male
2 - Pee Wee 2 (Male

Distance
5.0 km
5.0 km
5.0 km
5.0 km
5.0 km
5.0 km
5.0 km
5.0 km
5.0 km

Category

3 - Midget 1 (Male)

3 - Midget 1 (Male)

3 - Midget 2 (Male)

3 - Midget 1 (Male)

3 - Midget 2 (Female)
3 - Midget 1 (Female)
3 - Midget 2 (Male)

3 - Midget 1 (Female)
Citizen (Male)

5.0 km  Citizen (Female)

5.0 km 3 - Midget 2 (Male)
Distance Category

7.5km 4 -Juvenile 1 (Male)
7.5km 4 -Juvenile 2 (Female)
7.5km 4 -Juvenile 2 (Female)
7.5km 4 -Juvenile 1 (Female)
7.5km 4 -Juvenile 2 (Female)
7.5km 4 -Juvenile 1 (Female)
7.5km 4 -Juvenile 2 (Female)
7.5km 4 -Juvenile 1 (Female)
Distance Category

1.0km 1 - Atom (Female)

1.0km 1 - Atom (Female)
1.0km 1 - Atom (Female)
Distance Category

1.0km 1 - Atom (Male)

Distance Category

Time
6:09.45
8:56.37
12:50.75
DNS

Time

24:22.96
24:56.80
24:59.28
26:39.77
26:58.77
27:42.77
30:09.36
30:11.35
30:50.85
31:25.08
31:57.22
32:24.33
32:25.22
34:15.44
34:30.35
34:31.25
36:06.26
36:58.18
42:35.05
DNF

DNS

Time

10:55.90
13:06.57
13:12.27
13:14.30
13:54.19
14:01.57
14:39.61
DNS

Time

14:58.61
15:33.91
15:45.96
16:16.50
17:27.22
17:36.18
17:50.56
24:18.66
26:06.94
38:04.85
DNS

Time

25:26.49
25:41.90
26:27.66
27:21.19
28:44.15
28:47.94
33:46.82
37:00.97

Time
8:56.37
12:50.75
DNS

Time
6:09.45

Time

Difference
+2:46.92
+6:41.30

Difference
+0:33.84
+0:36.33
+2:16.81
+2:35.81
+3:19.81
+5:46.40
+5:48.39
+6:27.89
+7:02.12
+7:34.26
+8:01.37
+8:02.26
+9:52.48
+10:07.39
+10:08.28
+11:43.30
+12:35.22
+18:12.09

Difference
+2:10.68
+2:16.37
+2:18.40
+2:58.28
+3:05.68
+3:43.71

Difference
+0:35.30
+0:47.35
+1:17.89
+2:28.61
+2:37.56
+2:51.96
+9:20.05
+11:08.33
+23:06.24

Difference
+0:15.41
+1:01.17
+1:54.70
+3:17.66
+3:21.45
+8:20.33
+11:34.48

Difference

+3:54.38

Difference

Difference

% Back
+45.18%
+108.62%

% Back

+2.31%

+2.48%

+9.35%

+10.65%
+13.66%
+23.68%
+23.81%
+26.51%
+28.85%
+31.05%
+32.90%
+32.96%
+40.50%
+41.52%
+41.58%
+48.07%
+51.62%
+74.65%

% Back

+19.92%
+20.79%
+21.10%
+27.18%
+28.31%
+34.11%

% Back
+3.93%
+5.27%
+8.67%
+16.54%
+17.53%
+19.14%
+62.32%
+74.37%
+154.26%

% Back
+1.01%
+4.01%
+7.51%
+12.95%
+13.20%
+32.78%
+45.50%

% Back

+43.70%

% Back

% Back

% Winning
100%
68.88%
47.93%

% Winning
100%
97.74%
97.58%
91.45%
90.37%
87.98%
80.86%
80.77%
79.04%
77.61%
76.31%
75.24%
75.21%
71.18%
70.66%
70.63%
67.53%
65.95%
57.26%

% Winning
100%
83.39%
82.79%
82.58%
78.63%
77.94%
74.57%

% Winning
100%
96.22%
94.99%
92.02%
85.81%
85.08%
83.94%
61.61%
57.35%
39.33%

% Winning
100%
99.00%
96.15%
93.01%
88.54%
88.34%
75.31%
68.73%

% Winning
100%
69.59%

% Winning
100%

% Winning
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Lucas Smith
Cam Roe

Liam Allan

lan Mitchell
Zac Enns
Simon Giasson

10.0 km - 5 - Junior Girls (Female)
Name
Emily Davidson

10.0 km - 6 - Junior Male (Male)
Name
Levi Warkentine

10.0 km - 8 - Senior (Male)
Name
Carl Bartel

10.0 km - 9 - Master 1 (Female)
Name

Katrina Froese

Ellen Smirl

10.0 km - 9 - Master 1 (Male)
Name
Joel Vanden Berg

10.0 km - 9 - Master 2 (Male)
Name
Andrew Vanden Berg

10.0 km - 9 - Master 3 (Male)
Name

Steve Scoles

Jason Howden

10.0 km - 9 - Master 6 (Female)
Name
Marlene Boersch

10.0 km - 9 - Master 6 (Male)
Name
Laurie Penton

10.0 km - 9 - Master 7 (Male)
Name

Phil Froese

David Lawler

Andy Dwilow

10.0 km - 9 - Master 8 (Female)
Name
Sandra Kirby

2.5km - 2 - Pee Wee 1 (Male)
Name

Hezekiah Hoeppner

Isaiah Vanden Berg

Jesse Vanden Berg

2.5km - 2 - Pee Wee 2 (Male)
Name

William Vanden Berg

Rowan Allan

Geoffrey Heal

Asher Nadlersmith

2.5km - 2 - Pee Wee 4 (Male)
Name
Josh Enns

5.0 km - 3 - Midget 1 (Female)
Name

Imogen Hadlersmith

Maeve Allan

5.0 km - 3 - Midget 1 (Male)
Name

Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club
Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club
Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club
Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club
Birch Mountain Sports

Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club

Team name
Boundary Trails Nordic

Team name
Downtown Nordic

Team name
Downtown Nordic

Team name
Downtown Nordic
Pumpkin Creek

Team name
Boundary Trails Nordic

Team name
Boundry Trails Nordic

Team name
Downtown Nordic
Downtown Nordic

Team name
Team Windchill

Team name
Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club

Team name

Boundary Trails Nordic
Downtown Nordic
Downtown Nordic

Team name
Team Windchill

Team name

Boundary Trails Nordic
Boundary Trails Nordic
Boundry Trails Nordic

Team name

Boundry Trails Nordic

Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club
Birch Mountain Sports

Riding Mountain Nordic

Team name
Birch Mountain Sports

Team name
Riding Mountain Nordic
Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club

Team name

10.0 km
10.0 km
10.0 km
10.0 km
10.0 km
10.0 km

Distance
10.0 km

Distance
10.0 km

Distance
10.0 km

Distance
10.0 km
10.0 km

Distance
10.0 km

Distance
10.0 km

Distance
10.0 km
10.0 km

Distance
10.0 km

Distance
10.0 km

Distance
10.0 km
10.0 km
10.0 km

Distance
10.0 km

Distance
2.5 km
2.5 km
2.5km

Distance
2.5km
2.5 km
2.5 km
2.5 km

Distance
2.5km

Distance
5.0 km
5.0 km

Distance

5 - Junior Boys (Male)  24:22.96
5 - Junior Boys (Male)  26:39.77
5 - Junior Boys (Male)  27:42.77
5 - Junior Boys (Male)  30:09.36
5 - Junior Boys (Male)  30:11.35
5 - Junior Boys (Male) DNS
Category Time
5 - Junior Girls (Female) DNF
Category Time
6 - Junior Male (Male)  24:56.80
Category Time
8 - Senior (Male) 30:50.85
Category Time
9 - Master 1 (Female)  32:24.33
9 - Master 1 (Female)  34:31.25
Category Time
9 - Master 1 (Male) 26:58.77
Category Time
9 - Master 2 (Male) 34:15.44
Category Time
9 - Master 3 (Male) 24:59.28
9 - Master 3 (Male) 36:06.26
Category Time
9 - Master 6 (Female)  31:25.08
Category Time
9 - Master 6 (Male) 36:58.18
Category Time
9 - Master 7 (Male) 31:57.22
9 - Master 7 (Male) 32:25.22
9 - Master 7 (Male) 34:30.35
Category Time
9 - Master 8 (Female)  42:35.05
Category Time
2 - Pee Wee 1 (Male) 13:06.57
2 - Pee Wee 1 (Male) 13:12.27
2 - Pee Wee 1 (Male) 14:39.61
Category Time
2 - Pee Wee 2 (Male) 10:55.90
2 - Pee Wee 2 (Male) 13:14.30
2 - Pee Wee 2 (Male) 14:01.57
2 - Pee Wee 2 (Male) DNS
Category Time
2 - Pee Wee 4 (Male) 13:54.19
Category Time
3 - Midget 1 (Female) 17:36.18
3 - Midget 1 (Female)  24:18.66
Category Time

+2:16.81
+3:19.81
+5:46.40
+5:48.39

Difference

Difference

Difference

Difference

+2:06.92

Difference

Difference

Difference

+11:06.97

Difference

Difference

Difference

+0:28.00
+2:33.13

Difference

Difference

+0:05.69
+1:33.03

Difference

+2:18.40
+3:05.68

Difference

Difference

+6:42.48

Difference

+9.35%

+13.66%
+23.68%
+23.81%

% Back

% Back

% Back

% Back

+6.53%

% Back

% Back

% Back

+44.49%

% Back

% Back

% Back

+1.46%
+7.99%

% Back

% Back

+0.72%
+11.83%

% Back

+21.10%
+28.31%

% Back

% Back

+38.11%

% Back

100%

91.45%
87.98%
80.86%
80.77%

% Winning

% Winning
100%

% Winning
100%

% Winning
100%
93.87%

% Winning
100%

% Winning
100%

% Winning
100%
69.21%

% Winning
100%

% Winning
100%

% Winning
100%
98.56%
92.60%

% Winning
100%

% Winning
100%
99.28%
89.42%

% Winning
100%
82.58%
77.94%

% Winning
100%

% Winning
100%
72.41%

% Winning
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Aaron Warkentine
Taschi Klaschka
Torin Frith

5.0 km - 3 - Midget 2 (Female)
Name
Meaghan Smith

5.0 km - 3 - Midget 2 (Male)
Name

Gideon Nadlersmith

Erik Penton

Callum Goulet-Kilgour

5.0 km - Citizen (Female)
Name
Lisa Vanden Berg

5.0 km - Citizen (Male)
Name
Paul Koshel

7.5 km - 4 - Juvenile 1 (Female)
Name

Alexisse Berard

Gabrielle Pelletier

Jeannette Comte

7.5 km - 4 - Juvenile 1 (Male)
Name
Mattias Klassen

7.5 km - 4 - Juvenile 2 (Female)
Name

Sonya Strocen

Tessa Warkentine

Kaylee Dean

Emily Hunt

Boundary Trails Nordic
Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club
Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club

Team name
Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club

Team name

Riding Mountain Nordic

Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club
Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club

Team name
Boundry Trails Nordic

Team name

Neepawa & Area Cross Country Ski Club

Team name

Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club
Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club
Boundry Trails Nordic

Team name
Boundry Trails Nordic

Team name

Birch Mountain Sports

Boundary Trails Nordic

Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club
Red River Nordic & Biathlon Club

5.0 km
5.0 km
5.0 km

Distance
5.0 km

Distance
5.0 km
5.0 km
5.0 km

Distance
5.0 km

Distance
5.0 km

Distance
7.5 km
7.5 km
7.5 km

Distance
7.5 km

Distance
7.5 km
7.5 km
7.5 km
7.5 km

3 - Midget 1 (Male)
3 - Midget 1 (Male)
3 - Midget 1 (Male)

Category
3 - Midget 2 (Female)

Category

3 - Midget 2 (Male)
3 - Midget 2 (Male)
3 - Midget 2 (Male)

Category
Citizen (Female)

Category
Citizen (Male)

Category

4 - Juvenile 1 (Female)
4 - Juvenile 1 (Female)
4 - Juvenile 1 (Female)

Category
4 - Juvenile 1 (Male)

Category

4 - Juvenile 2
4 - Juvenile 2
4 - Juvenile 2
4 - Juvenile 2

Female
Female
Female
Female

)
)
)
)

14:58.61
15:33.91
16:16.50

Time
17:27.22

Time
15:45.96
17:50.56
DNS

Time
38:04.85

Time
26:06.94

Time

27:21.19
28:47.94
37:00.97

Time
25:26.49

Time

25:41.90
26:27.66
28:44.15
33:46.82

+0:35.30
+1:17.89

Difference

Difference

+2:04.61

Difference

Difference

Difference

+1:26.75
+9:39.78

Difference

Difference
+0:45.76
+3:02.25
+8:04.92

+3.93%
+8.67%

% Back

% Back

+13.17%

% Back

% Back

% Back

+5.29%
+35.33%

% Back

% Back
+2.97%
+11.82%
+31.45%

100%
96.22%
92.02%

% Winning
100%

% Winning
100%
88.36%

% Winning
100%

% Winning
100%

% Winning
100%
94.98%
73.90%

% Winning
100%

% Winning
100%
97.12%
89.43%
76.07%



